RESOLUTION 2017-XX-XX

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE DESIGN REVIEW ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and
- WHEREAS, Article III of Chapter 27 (Zoning Ordinance) of the City of Dunwoody Code of Ordinances calls for the creation of the Design Review Advisory Committee for the Dunwoody Village Overlay District; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Zoning Ordinance calls for a seven (7) member Design Review Advisory Committee to advise the City; and
- **WHEREAS**, Bev Wingate was previously appointed as a member of the Design Review Advisory Committee to a four year term of office on expiring October 26, 2017; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council now wish to appoint Bev Wingate to a three year term of office as a member of the Design Review Advisory Committee, as follows:

Bev Wingate, 3 year term expiring December 31, 2020

Approved:

WHEREAS, this Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody while in regular session on December 11, 2017 at 6:00 pm that Bev Wingate is appointed as a member of the Design Review Advisory Committee of the City of Dunwoody for the three-year term designated.

	P.P. S. S.
Attest:	Denis L. Shortal, Mayor
Accesci	
Sharon Lowery (SEAL)	